## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF CENTRAL SAANICH

## **BYLAW NO. 2203**

A Bylaw to Provide Tax Exemptions for the

<u>W</u>SÁNEĆ Lands Trust Society known as **7**IKEL lands (ten properties) for years 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033 and 2034

**WHEREAS** in accordance with Section 224 of the *Community Charter*, the Municipal Council may, by Bylaw on or before October 31 in any year, exempt lands or improvements from taxation under Section 197 of the *Community Charter*;

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the District of Central Saanich, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

1. The following described lands are exempt from taxation prescribed under Section 197 of the *Community Charter* for the calendar years 2025, 2026, 2027, 2028, 2029, 2030, 2031, 2032, 2033 and 2034:

a)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot 2, BLK 4, RGE 2E, South Saanich
	340071.012	Society	District, PL VIP1607
b)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot 15, BLK 4, RGE 2E, South Saanich
	340071.093	Society	District, PL VIP1607
c)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot 16, BLK 4, RGE 2E, South Saanich
	340071.094	Society	District, PL VIP1607
d)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot 17, BLK 4, RGE 2E, South Saanich
	340071.095	Society	District, PL VIP1607
e)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot PT18, BLK 4, RGE 2E, South
	340071.096	Society	Saanich District, PL VIP1607
f)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot PT1, BLK 5, SEC 12, South Saanich
	340092.011	Society	District, Plan VIP1607
g)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot 2, BLK 5, SEC 12, South Saanich
	340092.012	Society	District, Plan VIP1607
h)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot 3, BLK 5, SEC 12, South Saanich
	340092.013	Society	District, Plan VIP1607

i)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot 4, BLK 5, SEC 12, South Saanich
	340092.014	Society	District, Plan VIP1607
j)	Roll	WSANEC Lands Trust	Lot 5, BLK 5, SEC 12, South Saanich
	340092.015	Society	District, Plan VIP1607

2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as the "Central Saanich Tax Exemption Bylaw No. 2203, 2024".

READ A FIRST TIME this	day of	, 2024
READ A SECOND TIME this	day of	, 2024
READ A THIRD TIME this	day of	, 2024
ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024

Ryan Windsor Mayor

Emilie Gorman Director of Corporate Services/Corporate Officer